This document has important
iegal consequences.
Consuitation with an attorney is
encouraged with respect to its
compietion or modification.

Any singular reference to

Contractor, Surety, Owner or
other party shali be considered
piura! where appiicable.

Amount: $306,498.50 Three Hundred Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-eight Dollars And Fifty Cents

Description:
(Name and location)

HVAC Duct System Cleaning Services - Request for Bid #2545-23

BOND

Date: November 10, 2023

(Not earlier than Construction Contract Date)

Amount: $306,499.00 Three Hundred Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-nine Dollars And Zero Cents

Modifications to this Bond: None Q See Section 16

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL

Company: (Corporate Seal)

Hughes Environmental, Inc. (Sea! is N/A)

SURETY

Company:

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

I la if/ Signature:

Name Timothy A.

[...]

Hughes Environmental, Inc.

908 S. 8th St, Ste 500
Louisville, KY 40203

OWNER;

(Name, legal status, and address)

New Hampshire Department of
Administrative Services

25 Capitol St
Concord, NH 03301-6312

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

Date: November 8, 2023

Amount: $306,498.50 Three Hundred Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-eight Dollars And Fifty Cents

Description:
(Name and location)

HVAC Duct System Cleaning Services - Request for Bid #2545-23

BOND

Date: November 10, 2023

(Not ,earlier than Construction Contract Date)

Amount: $306,499.00 Three Himdred Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-nine Dollars And Zero Cents

[...]

bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Principal: Hughes Environmental, Inc.

Agency Name: USI Insurance Services LLC Bond Number: 999293840

Obligee: New Hampshire Department of Administrative Services
Bond Amount: ($306,499.00 ) Three Hundred Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-nine Dollars And Zero Cents
Contract Amount: ($306,498.50 ) Three Hundred Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-eight Dollars And Fifty Cents

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: that The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire (herein
collectively called the "Company"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint Timothy A.